completion of five (5) years of service are entitled to receive a payoff of 100% of their unused 
sick leave in accordance with this Section. 

a) Management Employees - Management Employees shall be entitled to receive 
a payoff of their unused sick leave up to a maximum of five hundred four (504) 
hours. Payment shall be made at the employee's last hourly rate of pay. 

b) Confidential Employees - Confidential Employees shall be entitled to receive a 
payoff of their unused sick leave as follows: 

1. Employees that have completed at least 60 months (5 Years) of

[...]

Attorney to be in an "on-call" status in order to provide immediate legal advice and search 
and arrest warrants to law enforcement officers investigating complex criminal cases. 

Employees in the classification defined above who are assigned on-call duty shall be 
compensated at the rate of one hundred ninety-six dollars and eighty cents ($196.80) per 
weekly assignment of such duty. 

1206. EXTRA HELP PSYCHIATRIST ON-CALL PAY 

(a) The appointing authority may assign an Extra Help Employee in the classification of 
Psychiatrist to be in an "on-call" (i.e. , medical backup) status to provide emergency

[...]

(a) The County shall provide to each eligible full-time FLSA exempt Confidential 
Employee and each eligible FLSA exempt Management Employee (including 
Administrative Management, Appointed Department Heads, and Elected 
Department Heads) a contribution of six thousand two hundred forty dollars 
($6,240) per fiscal year, toward the purchase of benefits included within the 
Optional Benefit Plan (OBP), prorated and paid over twenty-four (24) benefit pay 
periods provided that the employee is in a paid status for the full pay period or is 
on an approved voluntary leave of absence.

[...]

FLSA exempt 
classifications shall only be eligible to receive OBP contributions as cash 
payments. Such cash payments shall be taxable income. 

(b) The County shall provide to each eligible full-time FLSA non-exempt Confidential 
Employee a contribution of six thousand two hundred forty dollars ($6,240) per 
fiscal year, toward the purchase of benefits included within the OBP. The six 
thousand two hundred forty dollars ($6,240) shall be prorated over twenty-four (24) 
benefit pay periods, provided that the employee is in a paid status for the full pay 
period or is on an approved voluntary leave of absence. Each prorated contribution 

shall not be deemed earned until the pay period in which it is paid.